Commission, the chairman shall transmit to the Legislative Library for preservation the 
records and papers of the Commission.  The Commission shall terminate upon the filing 
of its report.  

Sec. 7.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the General 
Assembly for fiscal year 1983-84 the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to 
implement this act.  

Sec. 8.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 20th day of 

July, 1983.